

Important:
When filling out forms on the computer, use only the tab key to move your cursor - do not use the return key.





Note: Before completing this form consult your local Conservation Commission regarding any municipal bylaw or ordinance.

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

Provided by MassDEP:

MassDEP File Number

Document Transaction Number

Boxford

City/Town

A. General Information

. Project Location (Note: elec	tronic filers will click on	button to locate pro	oject site):
10 King George Drive		Boxford	01921
a. Street Address	(100)	b. City/Town	c. Zip Code
Latitude and Lauritude		42° 41' 16" N	70° 58' 51" W
Latitude and Longitude:		d. Latitude	e. Longitude
Map 20, Block 5		Lot 31	En 1 State State
f. Assessors Map/Plat Number	14 ¹	g. Parcel /Lot Number	A
. Applicant:			
Gail A. Lynch, Trustee		Gail A. Lynch T	rust
a. First Name		b. Last Name	1400
c/o The Morin-Cameron Gro	up. Inc.		
c. Organization	-p,		
66 Elm Street			
d. Street Address			
Danvers	MA		01923
e. City/Town	f. St		g. Zip Code
978-777-8586	Joh	n@morincameron.	And the second s
The state of the s		nail Address	COM
a. First Name	,	b. Last Name	a a
a. First Name c. Organization		b. Last Name	4
Selective and the selection of the selec		b. Last Name	g.
c. Organization	f. St	**************************************	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town		**************************************	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town		ate	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax		ate nail address	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any):		ate	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John	Number j. En	ate nail address Morin	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name	Number j. En	ate nail address Morin	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, I	Number j. En	ate nail address Morin	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, Ic. Company	Number j. En	ate nail address Morin	g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, I c. Company 66 Elm Street	Number j. En	ate nail address Morin	
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, I c. Company 66 Elm Street d. Street Address	Number j. En	ate nail address Morin b. Last Name	01923
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, Ic. Company 66 Elm Street d. Street Address Danvers e. City/Town	nc. MA f. Sta	ate nail address Morin b. Last Name	01923 g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, I c. Company 66 Elm Street d. Street Address Danvers e. City/Town 978-777-8586	nc. MA f. Sta Joh	ate nail address Morin b. Last Name	01923 g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, Ic. Company 66 Elm Street d. Street Address Danvers e. City/Town 978-777-8586 h. Phone Number i. Fax	nc. MA f. Sta Joh Number j. En	ate nail address Morin b. Last Name ate n@morincameron.onail address	01923 g. Zip Code
c. Organization d. Street Address e. City/Town h. Phone Number i. Fax Representative (if any): John a. First Name The Morin-Cameron Group, Ic. Company 66 Elm Street d. Street Address Danvers e. City/Town 978-777-8586 h. Phone Number i. Fax	nc. MA f. Sta Joh Number j. En	ate nail address Morin b. Last Name ate n@morincameron.onail address nittal Form):	01923 g. Zip Code



WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

MassDEP File Number
Document Transaction Number
Boxford

A. General Information (continued)

6.	General Project Description:	
	The project involves the replacement of a failed sep installation of a new septic tank, pump chamber, Pr and relocation of utilities.	
		9
7a.	Project Type Checklist: (Limited Project Types see	Section A. 7b.)
	1. Single Family Home	2. Residential Subdivision
	3. Commercial/Industrial	4. Dock/Pier
	5. Utilities	6. Coastal engineering Structure
	7. Agriculture (e.g., cranberries, forestry)	8. Transportation
	9. Other	
7b.		treated as a limited project (including Ecological 0.24 (coastal) or 310 CMR 10.53 (inland)? ed project applies to this project. (See 310 CMR plete list and description of limited project types)
	2. Limited Project Type	
	If the proposed activity is eligible to be treated as an CMR10.24(8), 310 CMR 10.53(4)), complete and at Project Checklist and Signed Certification.	n Ecological Restoration Limited Project (310 ttach Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Limited
8.	Property recorded at the Registry of Deeds for:	
	So. Essex	
	a. County	b. Certificate # (if registered land)
	30300 c. Book	409
_	ATTACHER AND A	d. Page Number
В.	Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impa	acts (temporary & permanent)
1. 2.	Buffer Zone Only – Check if the project is located Vegetated Wetland, Inland Bank, or Coastal Re	source Area.
۷.	Inland Resource Areas (see 310 CMR 10.54-10 Coastal Resource Areas).	n.50, it not applicable, go to Section B.3,
	Check all that apply below. Attach narrative and any project will meet all performance standards for each standards requiring consideration of alternative project.	of the resource areas altered, including



WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

MassDEP File Number
Document Transaction Number
Document Transaction Number Boxford

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent) (cont'd)

	Resour	rce Area	Size of Proposed Alteration	Proposed Replacement (if any)
	а. 🗌	Bank	1. linear feet	2. linear feet
	b. 🔲	Bordering Vegetated Wetland	1. square feet	2. square feet
	c. 🗌	Land Under Waterbodies and	1. square feet	2. square feet
	Waterways		3. cubic yards dredged	9 3
	Resour	ce Area	Size of Proposed Alteration	Proposed Replacement (if any)
	d. 🗌	Bordering Land Subject to Flooding	1. square feet	2. square feet
			3. cubic feet of flood storage lost	4. cubic feet replaced
	е. 🗌	Isolated Land Subject to Flooding	1. square feet	* a
			2. cubic feet of flood storage lost	3. cubic feet replaced
	f. 🔲	Riverfront Area	Name of Waterway (if available) - spe	cify coastal or inland
	2.	Width of Riverfront Area (check one):	
		25 ft Designated De	ensely Developed Areas only	
	☐ 100 ft New agricultu			
			E.	
		200 ft All other proje	ects	
	3. 7	Total area of Riverfront Are	a on the site of the proposed proje	ct: square feet
	4. F	Proposed alteration of the F	Riverfront Area:	^ :
	a. to	otal square feet	b. square feet within 100 ft.	c. square feet between 100 ft. and 200 ft.
	5. H	Has an alternatives analysis	s been done and is it attached to th	is NOI? Yes No
	6. V	Was the lot where the activi	ty is proposed created prior to Aug	ust 1, 1996? Yes No
3.	☐ Coa	astal Resource Areas: (See	310 CMR 10.25-10.35)	j
	Note: for coastal riverfront areas, please complete Section B.2.f. above.			

For all projects affecting other Resource Areas, please attach a narrative explaining how the resource area was delineated.



WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

MassE	EP File N	lumber
Docun	nent Trans	action Numb
Boxfo	ord	3
City/To	own	

B. Buffer Zone & Resource Area Impacts (temporary & permanent) (cont'd)

Check all that apply below. Attach narrative and supporting documentation describing how the project will meet all performance standards for each of the resource areas altered, including standards requiring consideration of alternative project design or location.

Online Users: Include your document transaction number (provided on your receipt page) with all supplementary information you submit to the Department.

Resou	rce Area	Size of Proposed	d Alteration	Proposed Replacement (if any)
а. 🗌	Designated Port Areas	Indicate size ur	nder Land Unde	r the Ocean, below
b. 🔲	Land Under the Ocean	1. square feet		
		2. cubic yards dredge	ed	a a
с. 🗌	Barrier Beach	Indicate size und	ler Coastal Bea	ches and/or Coastal Dunes below
d. 🔲	Coastal Beaches	1. square feet	.,	2. cubic yards beach nourishment
е. 🗌	Coastal Dunes	1. square feet		2. cubic yards dune nourishment
		Size of Proposed	d Alteration	Proposed Replacement (if any)
f. 🔲	Coastal Banks	1. linear feet		
g. 🗌	Rocky Intertidal Shores	1. square feet		
h. 🔲	Salt Marshes	1. square feet		2. sq ft restoration, rehab., creation
i. 🔲	Land Under Salt Ponds	1. square feet		G.
		2. cubic yards dredge	ed	
j. 🔲	Land Containing Shellfish	1. square feet		
k. 🗌	Fish Runs			ks, inland Bank, Land Under the er Waterbodies and Waterways,
		cubic yards dredge	ed	
I. 🔲	Land Subject to			
Coastal Storm Flowage 1. square feet Restoration/Enhancement If the project is for the purpose of restoring or enhancing a wetland resource area in addition to the square footage that has been entered in Section B.2.b or B.3.h above, please enter the additional amount here.				
a. square	e feet of BVW		b. square feet of S	alt March
	ect Involves Stream Cross	sings	b. square reet of S	ait iviai SII
	T-0	= n = €.8		,
a. numbe	er of new stream crossings		b. number of repla	cement stream crossings

4.

5.



WPA Form 3 – Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

assDEP File Number
assuer file Number
ocument Transaction Numbe
oxford
ty/Town

C.	Other	Applicable	Standards and	Requirements
- "	0	, rlolo ii o a a i o	etaliaalae alla	1 to quillo illo il to

☐ This	is a proposal for an Ecological Restoration Limited Project. Skip Section C and	
con	plete Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Limited Project Checklists – Required Act	ions
(31)	CMR 10.11).	

	Value properties as contracted a Marie 44
Stı	reamlined Massachusetts Endangered Species Act/Wetlands Protection Act Review
1.	Is any portion of the proposed project located in Estimated Habitat of Rare Wildlife as indicated or the most recent Estimated Habitat Map of State-Listed Rare Wetland Wildlife published by the Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program (NHESP)? To view habitat maps, see the Massachusetts Natural Heritage Atlas or go to http://maps.massgis.state.ma.us/PRI_EST_HAB/viewer.htm . If yes, include proof of mailing or hand delivery of NOI to:
	A MassGIS 2022 b. Date of map No Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program Division of Fisheries and Wildlife 1 Rabbit Hill Road Westborough, MA 01581

If yes, the project is also subject to Massachusetts Endangered Species Act (MESA) review (321 CMR 10.18). To qualify for a streamlined, 30-day, MESA/Wetlands Protection Act review, please complete Section C.1.c, and include requested materials with this Notice of Intent (NOI); OR complete Section C.2.f, if applicable. If MESA supplemental information is not included with the NOI, by completing Section 1 of this form, the NHESP will require a separate MESA filing which may take up to 90 days to review (unless noted exceptions in Section 2 apply, see below).

			#	
•	1.	☐ Percentage/acreage of property to be alt	ered:	
		(a) within wetland Resource Area	percentage/acreage	
		(b) outside Resource Area	percentage/acreage	
2	2.	☐ Assessor's Map or right-of-way plan of s	ite	
Project plans for entire project site, including wetland resource areas and areas outside of wetlands jurisdiction, showing existing and proposed conditions, existing and proposed tree/vegetation clearing line, and clearly demarcated limits of work **				
((a) [Project description (including description of impacts outside of wetland resource area & buffer zone)		
((b) [Photographs representative of the site		

c. Submit Supplemental Information for Endangered Species Review*

wpaform3.doc • rev. 6/18/2020

. 2.

^{*} Some projects not in Estimated Habitat may be located in Priority Habitat, and require NHESP review (see https://www.mass.gov/maendangered-species-act-mesa-regulatory-review).

Priority Habitat includes habitat for state-listed plants and strictly upland species not protected by the Wetlands Protection Act.

^{**} MESA projects may not be segmented (321 CMR 10.16). The applicant must disclose full development plans even if such plans are not required as part of the Notice of Intent process.



WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

MassDEP File Number
Barrier and the same of the sa
Document Transaction Number
Document Transaction Number Boxford City/Town

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)

(c)		ble at https://www.mass.gov/how-to/how-to-file-for-
Make		ssachusetts - NHESP" and mail to NHESP at
above	address	
Project	ts altering 10 or more acres of land, also sub	mit:
(d)	Vegetation cover type map of site	u e
(e)	Project plans showing Priority & Estima	ated Habitat boundaries
(f) OI	R Check One of the Following	
1. 🗆	https://www.mass.gov/service-details/e	MESA exemption applies. (See 321 CMR 10.14, exemptions-from-review-for-projectsactivities-in-to NHESP if the project is within estimated d 10.59.)
2.	Separate MESA review ongoing.	a. NHESP Tracking # b. Date submitted to NHESP
3.	Separate MESA review completed. Include copy of NHESP "no Take" dete Permit with approved plan.	rmination or valid Conservation & Management
For coasta	I projects only, is any portion of the propo fish run?	osed project located below the mean high water
a. 🛛 Not a	applicable – project is in inland resource	area only b. Yes No
If yes, inclu	ude proof of mailing, hand delivery, or ele	ectronic delivery of NOI to either:
South Shore the Cape &	e - Cohasset to Rhode Island border, and Islands:	North Shore - Hull to New Hampshire border:
Southeast N Attn: Enviro 836 South F New Bedfor	Marine Fisheries - Marine Fisheries Station nmental Reviewer Rodney French Blvd. d, MA 02744 envreview-south@mass.gov	Division of Marine Fisheries - North Shore Office Attn: Environmental Reviewer 30 Emerson Avenue Gloucester, MA 01930 Email: dmf.envreview-north@mass.gov
please con	the project may require a Chapter 91 lic tact MassDEP's Boston Office. For coas s Southeast Regional Office.	ense. For coastal towns in the Northeast Region, tal towns in the Southeast Region, please contact
c. 🗌 🛮 Is f	this an aquaculture project?	d. Yes No
If yes, inclu	ide a copy of the Division of Marine Fishe	eries Certification Letter (M.G.L. c. 130, § 57).

3.



WPA Form 3 - Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

MassDEP	File Number
D	T
Document	Transaction Number
Boxford	

C. Other Applicable Standards and Requirements (cont'd)

	4.	Is any portion of the proposed project within an Area of Critical Environmental Concern (ACEC)?
Online Users: Include your document		a. \square Yes \boxtimes No If yes, provide name of ACEC (see instructions to WPA Form 3 or MassDEP Website for ACEC locations). Note: electronic filers click on Website.
transaction		b. ACEC
number (provided on your receipt page) with all	5.	Is any portion of the proposed project within an area designated as an Outstanding Resource Water (ORW) as designated in the Massachusetts Surface Water Quality Standards, 314 CMR 4.00?
supplementary		a. 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
information you submit to the Department.	6.	Is any portion of the site subject to a Wetlands Restriction Order under the Inland Wetlands Restriction Act (M.G.L. c. 131, § 40A) or the Coastal Wetlands Restriction Act (M.G.L. c. 130, § 105)?
		a. 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
	7.	Is this project subject to provisions of the MassDEP Stormwater Management Standards?
		 Yes. Attach a copy of the Stormwater Report as required by the Stormwater Management Standards per 310 CMR 10.05(6)(k)-(q) and check if: Applying for Low Impact Development (LID) site design credits (as described in Stormwater Management Handbook Vol. 2, Chapter 3)
19		2. A portion of the site constitutes redevelopment
		3. Proprietary BMPs are included in the Stormwater Management System.
		b. 🛛 No. Check why the project is exempt:
11		1. Single-family house
		2. Emergency road repair
		3. Small Residential Subdivision (less than or equal to 4 single-family houses or less than or equal to 4 units in multi-family housing project) with no discharge to Critical Areas.
	D.	Additional Information
å		This is a proposal for an Ecological Restoration Limited Project. Skip Section D and complete Appendix A: Ecological Restoration Notice of Intent – Minimum Required Documents (310 CMR 10.12).
		Applicants must include the following with this Notice of Intent (NOI). See instructions for details.
		Online Users: Attach the document transaction number (provided on your receipt page) for any of the following information you submit to the Department.
		1. Substituting Sufficient information for the Conservation Commission and the Department to locate the site. (Electronic filers may omit this item.)
		2. Plans identifying the location of proposed activities (including activities proposed to serve as a Bordering Vegetated Wetland [BVW] replication area or other mitigating measure) relative

to the boundaries of each affected resource area.



WPA Form 3 – Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

MassDEP File Number
Occument Transaction Number
Ocument Transaction Number
Boxford
City/Town

D.	Additional	Information	(cont'd)
	MAGICIOIIAI	IIIIVIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	(COIIL G)

v	(
Field Data Form(od for BVW and other ress), Determination of App ocumentation of the meth	source area boundary delinea licability, Order of Resource A nodology.	ations (MassDEP BVW Area Delineation, etc.),
4. \(\) List the titles and	dates for all plans and c	ther materials submitted with	this NOI.
Sanitary Disposal Sys Michael & Gail Lynch	stem Repair Plan in Box	ford, MA, 10 King George Dri	ve, prepared for
The Morin-Cameron		John M. Morin, PE	
b. Prepared By	<u>оточр, то.</u>	c. Signed and Stamped by	
3/2/2022		1" = 20'	
d. Final Revision Date		e. Scale	
f. Additional Plan or Docum	nent Title		g. Date
5. If there is more the listed on this form	an one property owner,	please attach a list of these p	roperty owners not
6. Attach proof of m	ailing for Natural Heritag	e and Endangered Species F	Program, if needed.
7. Attach proof of m	ailing for Massachusetts	Division of Marine Fisheries,	if needed.
8. Attach NOI Wetla	nd Fee Transmittal Form	n	
9. Attach Stormwate	er Report, if needed.		all
	98. 250		
8			
			14
Fees			
of the Commonwe	iling fee shall be assess ealth, federally recognize fassachusetts Bay Trans	ed for projects of any city, toved Indian tribe housing author sportation Authority.	vn, county, or district ity, municipal housing
Applicants must submit th		in addition to pages 1 and 2 c	f the NOI Wetland
2970	economic acompanion of the first property of the contract of t	3/14/2022	
2. Municipal Check Number	X	3. Check date	
2969		3/14/2022	
4. State Check Number		5. Check date	
The Morin-Cameron Grou	p, Inc.		9 ·
Payor name on check: First N	ame	7 Payor name on check: La	et Nama

МЕМО

Lynch #2845 - NOI fee

KOHALKON IN Nolwa AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

2969

The Morin-Cameron Group, Inc.



WPA Form 3 – Notice of Intent

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Under the Town of Boxford's Wetland Protection Bylaw

Provided by MassDEP:

MassDEP File Number

Document Transaction Number

Boxford

City/Town

F. Signatures and Submittal Requirements

I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the foregoing Notice of Intent and accompanying plans, documents, and supporting data are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the Conservation Commission will place notification of this Notice in a local newspaper at the expense of the applicant in accordance with the wetlands regulations, 310 CMR 10.05(5)(a).

I further certify under penalties of perjury that all abutters were notified of this application, pursuant to the requirements of M.G.L. c. 131, § 40. Notice must be made by Certificate of Mailing or in writing by hand delivery or certified mail (return receipt requested) to all abutters within 100 feet of the property line of the project location.

1. Signature of Applicant	3 17 30 3 3 2. Date
3. Signature of Property Owner (if different) **Compress Hour, Sur, Signature of Representative (if any) **The Compress Hour, Sur, Sur, Sur, Sur, Sur, Sur, Sur, S	4. Date 3 17 303 3 6. Date

For Conservation Commission:

Two copies of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting plans and documents, two copies of the NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form, and the city/town fee payment, to the Conservation Commission by certified mail or hand delivery.

For MassDEP:

One copy of the completed Notice of Intent (Form 3), including supporting plans and documents, one copy of the NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form, and a **copy** of the state fee payment to the MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions) by certified mail or hand delivery.

Other:

If the applicant has checked the "yes" box in any part of Section C, Item 3, above, refer to that section and the Instructions for additional submittal requirements.

The original and copies must be sent simultaneously. Failure by the applicant to send copies in a timely manner may result in dismissal of the Notice of Intent.

Authorization Form

Re: 10 King George Drive, Boxford

I, Caric Lynch authorize The Morin-Cameron Group, Inc. to sign any and all applications to the Town of Boxford_on my behalf regarding the above-referenced property.

GAIL Lynch

Date



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

A. Applicant Information

NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

Important: When filling out forms on the computer, use only the tab key to move your cursor - do not use the return key.





* *			
. Location of Proje	ct:		
10 King George [Drive	Boxford	
a. Street Address		b. City/Town	
2969		\$42.50	
c. Check number		d. Fee amount	
. Applicant Mailing	Address:		
Gail A. Lynch, Tr	ustee	Gail A. Lynch Trust	
a. First Name		b. Last Name	
	meron Group, Inc.	8	
c. Organization			
66 Elm Street			
 d. Mailing Address 			*
Danvers		MA	01923
e. City/Town		f. State	g. Zip Code
978-777-8586		John@morincameron.com	
h. Phone Number	i. Fax Number	j. Email Address	21
. Property Owner (if different):		
a. First Name		b. Last Name	
c. Organization	1		
d. Mailing Address		<u>n </u>	*1
e. City/Town		f. State	g. Zip Code
h. Phone Number	i. Fax Number	i. Email Address	-

To calculate filing fees, refer to the category fee list and examples in the instructions for filling out WPA Form 3 (Notice of Intent).

B. Fees

Fee should be calculated using the following process & worksheet. *Please see Instructions before filling out worksheet.*

Step 1/Type of Activity: Describe each type of activity that will occur in wetland resource area and buffer zone.

Step 2/Number of Activities: Identify the number of each type of activity.

Step 3/Individual Activity Fee: Identify each activity fee from the six project categories listed in the instructions.

Step 4/Subtotal Activity Fee: Multiply the number of activities (identified in Step 2) times the fee per category (identified in Step 3) to reach a subtotal fee amount. Note: If any of these activities are in a Riverfront Area in addition to another Resource Area or the Buffer Zone, the fee per activity should be multiplied by 1.5 and then added to the subtotal amount.

Step 5/Total Project Fee: Determine the total project fee by adding the subtotal amounts from Step 4.

Step 6/Fee Payments: To calculate the state share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and subtract \$12.50. To calculate the city/town share of the fee, divide the total fee in half and \$12.50.



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

NOI Wetland Fee Transmittal Form

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B. Fees (continued)			*
Step 1/Type of Activity	Step 2/Number of Activities	Step 3/Individual Activity Fee	Step 4/Subtotal Activity Fee
Category 1. e.	1	\$110.00	\$110.00
Town Fee: addition/alteration	1	\$475.00	\$475.00
Town fee: boundary verification (A5-A12 = 165lf)	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
(165-100 = 65 feet)		: : 	,
	¥ (3	***************************************
	-		
2	9	:	***************************************
:	Step 5/To	otal Project Fee:	\$635.00
	Step 6	Fee Payments:	
6	Total	Project Fee:	\$635.00 a. Total Fee from Step 5
	State share	of filing Fee:	\$42.50 b. 1/2 Total Fee less \$12.50
	City/Town share	e of filling Fee:	\$592.50 c. 1/2 Total Fee plus \$12.50

C. Submittal Requirements

a.) Complete pages 1 and 2 and send with a check or money order for the state share of the fee, payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

Department of Environmental Protection Box 4062 Boston, MA 02211

b.) To the Conservation Commission: Send the Notice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of Intent; a copy of this form; and the city/town fee payment.

To MassDEP Regional Office (see Instructions): Send a copy of the Notice of Intent or Abbreviated Notice of Intent; a **copy** of this form; and a **copy** of the state fee payment. (E-filers of Notices of Intent may submit these electronically.)



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act

(to be submitted to Mass. DEP and the Conservation Commission when filing a Notice of Intent)

I, Kathleen Molina of The Morin-Cameron Group, Inc., hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that on **March 17, 2022** I gave notification to abutters in compliance with the second paragraph of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131, Section 40, and the DEP Guide to Abutter Notification dated April 8, 1994, in connection with the following matter:

A Notice of Intent was filed under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act by Gail A. Lynch, Trustee of the Gail A. Lynch Trust with the Town of Boxford Conservation Commission on March 17, 2022 for property located at 10 King George Drive (Assessors Map 20, Block 5, Lot 31).

The form of the notification, and a list of the abutters to whom it was given and their addresses, are attached to this Affidavit of Service.

Kathleen Molina

The Morin-Cameron Group, Inc.

66 Elm Street

Danvers, MA 01923

3/17/2009

Date

Notification to Abutters Under the Massachusetts Wetland Protection Act

In accordance with the second paragraph of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 131, Section 40, you are hereby notified of the following:

- A. The name of the applicant is: Gaily A. Lynch, Trustee Gail A. Lynch Trust
- B. The applicant has filed a **Notice of Intent** with the Conservation Commission for the municipality of **Boxford** seeking permission to remove, fill, dredge or alter an Area Subject to Protection under the Wetlands Protection Act (General Laws Chapter 131, Section 40).
- C. The address of the lot where the activity is proposed: 10 King George Drive
- D. Copies of the Application may be examined & obtained at the Conservation Office, 7A Spofford Road between the hours of 8:30am and 2pm on the following days of the week Monday-Thursday. For more information call: 978-887-6000
- E. Information regarding the date, time and place of the public hearing may be obtained from the Conservation Office by calling this number: 978-887-6000 between the hours of 8:30am and 2pm on the following days of the week: Monday-Thursday.
- NOTE: Notice of the public hearing, including its date, time and place, will be published at least five (5) days in advance in the *Eagle Tribune*.
- NOTE: Notice of the public hearing, including its date, time and place will be posted in the City or Town Hall not less than forty-eight (48) hours in advance.
- NOTE: You also may contact your local Conservation Commission or the nearest Department of Environmental Protection Regional Office for more information about this application or the Wetlands Protection Act.

To contact MassDEP Northeast Region call: 978-694-3200

20-5-31 - 10 KING GEORGE DR, BOXFORD ABUTTERS LIST CONSERVATION COMMISSION 250'

Parcel ID	Location	Owner	Owner 2	Omer Address			
20-03-09	93 KILL AND HILL OF	COUNTY TO MANAGE THE		Owilel Address	Owner City/Town	Owner State	Zio Code
	20 MILES NO	CREWSOT CENTRO I LE	JUDITH N ERENSOY	93 KILLAM HILL RD	BOYEODA	KAA	1
20-04-01	3 KING GEORGE DR	BRAUER ANDREW W & PAMFIA P TF			DOVINO	INIA	01921
20-04-02	13 KING GEODGE DO			3 KING GEORGE DR	BOXFORD	MA	17971
	יים אוואס סרסווסר מעו	I LUIME IMICHAEL	HARGRAVES ANN	13 KING GEORGE DR	BOYEGEN	AAA	10000
20-04-03	19 KING GEORGE DR	IZIDORO WESLEY SOUSA		40 VINO 010 010	ONO INOS	IVIA	01921
20-05-01	2 KING GFORGE DR	COM/I CD DANIA D TF		AS AING GEORGE DR	BOXFORD	MA	01921
0,	TO TOWN OWN C	וסארביי משואש מוב	FOWLER MICHAEL	2 KING GEORGE DR	BOXFORD	MA	1010
6T-cn-05	3 KIING JAIMES C.	ORTH MARILYN E TR	The state of the s	2 VINC IANGE OF	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Civi	17610
20-05-20	2 KING JAMES CT	GRAF IOHN A & CYNTHIA A TOC	COAT DEALTH COM	S INING JANNES CI	BOXFORD	MA	01921
	an initial cities of	CALLA MILLIA MANUEL ICHO	GRAF REALIT IRUSTI	2 KING JAMES CT	BOXFORD	MA	1000
	18 KING JUHN DK	RODGERS JOSEPH E	RODGERS NICOLE M	18 KING JOHN DE	and and a	Ua.	17210
20-05-25	46 KING GEORGE DR	HIRSHON TODD	Liberion etraina	AU VIDOLEMIN OA	BOXFORD	MA	01921
26-30-0	AN VINC COOPE DE		DINSHON STEPHANIE	46 KING GEORGE DR	BOXFORD	MA	01071
	TA NING GEORGE DR	BOUCHARD BENJAMIN C	BOUCHARD RECKY I	AD VINC CECADOT DA			77070
20-05-27	34 KING GEORGE DR	CAISCIE CRYCTA!	a management and a state of the	42 MING GEORGE DR	BOXFORD	MA	01921
יט טב טט	ONING CONTRACT	COLOUR COLOUR	PURCELL WILLIAM III	34 KING GEORGE DR	BOXFORD	MA	11021
	SU NIIVG GEURGE UR	CORBIN JAMES D TE	CORBIN CORINNA B	30 KING GEORGE DR	000000	VIII	17270
20-05-30	22 KING GEORGE DR	SOKOLOWSKI MICHAEI	COVOLOMON DENICE AN	TO TOTAL OF THE CO	BOALURD	MA	01921
0.05-31	10 VING GEODGE DD	The state of the s	SONOLOWSKI DEINISE IV	. ZZ KING GEORGE DR	BOXFORD	MA	11921
	TO WING OF OWNER ON	LYNCH GAIL ANN IRUSIEE	GAIL A LYNCH TRUST	10 KING GEORGE DR	· GOOVED		
0-05-32	3 KING WILLIAM CT	CWIK CYNTHIA A		TO TOWN ON THE PERSON OF THE P		IMA	01921
20-05-33	4 KING WILLIAM CT	CHAPAILED! COCCO. Tr		3 KING WILLIAM CI	BOXFORD	MA	01921
1	Control of the Contro	GOAMMENI GREGG LIE	GUARNIERI CHRISTINE M	5 KING WILLIAM CT	ROYEODD	A 4 A	24004

CERTIFIED COPY 01/05/2022. Heather Thifault

